Loboc River - Lico Lico, Sevilla, Bohol 

1. National Irrigation Administration - Regional Office 7 (NIA-RO7), through the General 

Appropriation Act – Solar Pump Irrigation Project (GAA-SPIP) for Fiscal Year (FY) 2024  intends 

to apply the sum of Ninety Seven Million Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Eight 

Pesos and 64/100 (Php 97,087,438.64) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to 

payment under contract for SOLAR POWER-DRIVEN PUMP IRRIGATION PROJECTS of 

Loboc River - Villarcayo, Carmen, Bohol and Loboc River - Lico Lico, Sevilla, Bohol with 

Contract No. BCSIMO-LMC-09-2024.